
 

 
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING NOTICE 

 
 

JANUARY 20, 2022 
 
 

A Public Hearing will be held before the Board of Adjustment on: 
 

Wednesday, February 09, 2022 at 6:00 P.M 
 

This meeting will be held in the City Commission Chambers, City Hall, 1st Floor, 100 North Andrews Avenue, to determine whether the following 
application should be granted: 
   
 

 
 

CASE: PLN-BOA-21110001 

OWNER: COLOMBO,MATIAS A & GINNA PAOLA 

AGENT: N/A 

ADDRESS: 2431 SUGARLOAF LANE, FORT LAUDERDALE, 33312 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 
SURVEY OF LOT 44, BLOCK 10, OF LAUDERDALE ISLE NO. 2., ACCORDING TO 
THE PLAT BOOK 37, PAGE 44 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD 
COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

ZONING DISTRICT: RS-6.85A - Irregular Residential 

  COMMISSION DISTRICT  4 
REQUESTING: Sec. 47-39.A.6.F(1) - Dimensional requirements. 

 
1. Requesting a variance from the minimum south side yard 

requirements of 7 feet 6 inches to be reduced to 2 feet 7 inches a 
total side yard reduction of 4 feet 11 inches. 

 
2. Requesting a variance for an existing structure from the minimum 

North side yard requirements of 7 feet 6 inches to be reduced to 4 
feet 4 inches a total side yard reduction of 3 feet 2 inches. 

 
 
 

 
Note: To view more information about this item, please visit: www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA 
 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 954-828-6342.    
       
 
MOHAMMED MALIK 
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 
 
Florida Statutes, Sec. 286.0105 
NOTE:  If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or hearing, he/she will 
need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made, which 
record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING

This Notice is the property of the City of Fort Lauderdale. In accordance with City Code Section 16-29, It shall be unlawful for any person to injure, cut, break or destroy in any manner any 
building or other thing belonging to or under the control of the City. Persons marring or removing the Notice may be subject to fine and/or imprisonment. 

In accordance with City Code Section 47-27.2A. H The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal, request  for 
review  or hearing by another body. The sign information shall be changed as provided in subsection A.3.a

LOCATION: CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS
CITY HALL, 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE

INFORMATION: CONTACT (954) 828-6506
http://www.fortlauderdale.gov

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: FEBRUARY 09, 2022 TIME: 6:00 PM CASE: PLN-BOA-21110001

REQUESTING: Sec. 47-39.A.6.F(1) - Dimensional requirements.

1. Requesting a variance from the minimum south side yard requirements of 7 feet 6
inches to be reduced to 2 feet 7 inches a total side yard reduction of 4 feet 11
inches.

2. Requesting a variance for an existing structure from the minimum North side yard
requirements of 7 feet 6 inches to be reduced to 4 feet 4 inches a total side yard
reduction of 3 feet 2 inches.



BOA 
 

DATE: 02/09/2022 
AGENDA ITEM: 1 
CASE:  
PLN-BOA-21110001 

 































Record # Description Application Name Record Type Planner Street # Street Name Type Opened Date Status

PLN-BOA-21110001 COLOMBO RENOVATION
Z- Board of 
Adjustment (BOA) 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 11/3/2021 Open

ALM-REG-20050512
Resident/Business 
Alarm Registration 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 5/20/2020 Active

CE20040113
TWO VEHICLES PARKED 
ON THE FRONT LAWN Code Case Manuel Garcia 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 4/7/2020 Closed

PM-18100452
MECHANICAL FOR BP 
18050679

MECHANICAL FOR BP 
18050679

Mechanical 
Residential Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 10/3/2018 Complete

CE18051552

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT- 
DERELICT BOAT LIFT ON 
THE, CANAL, NEIGHBOR 
COMPLAINT- DERELICT 
BOAT LIFT ON THE, 
CANAL COLOMBO,DORA G Code Case 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 5/18/2018 Closed

VIO-CE18051552_1

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT- 
DERELICT BOAT LIFT ON 
THE COLOMBO,DORA G

Violation-CODE 
Hearing 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 5/18/2018 Closed

PM-18050679

KITCHEN AND BATH 
RENOVATION AND 
DRIVEWAY
~
~
~NOC ER#000414357   
SRRA ID#0000029838  
DR#0059322
~
~07/31/18 RECHECK B M 
P
~
~10/3/18 RECHECK M P
~
~2/19/2019 REV2 P 
FLOOD $0

KITCHEN AND BATH 
RENOVATION AND 
DRIVEWAY

Residential 
Alteration Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 5/7/2018 Issued

PM-18050680

PLUMBING FOR KITCHEN 
AND BATH RENO BP 
18050679

PLUMBING FOR 
KITCHEN AND BATH 
RENO BP 18050679

Plumbing Fixture 
Replacement Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 5/7/2018 Complete

PM-18050681

ELECTRICAL FOR 
RENOVATION BP 
18050679

ELECTRICAL FOR 
RENOVATION BP 
18050679

Electrical Residential 
Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 5/7/2018 Issued

PM-18050682 DRIVEWAY BP 18050679 DRIVEWAY BP 18050679
Residential Paving 
Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 5/7/2018 Void

CE18011668

THERE IS A SUNKEN 
BOAT IN THE 
WATERWAY BEHIND, 
THIS PROPERTY. IT HAS 
BEEN THERE FOR TWO 
AND A, HALF WEEKS. COLOMBO,DORA G Code Case 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 1/23/2018 Closed

CE17082602

BOAT/JETSKI. AND 
CARS/TRUCKS PARKING 
ON THE LAWN., FB COLOMBO,DORA G Building Code Case 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 8/30/2017 Closed

VIO-CE17082602_1 COLOMBO,DORA G
Violation-BLD 
Hearing 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 8/30/2017 Closed

CE16041537

COMPLAINANTS STATES 
CARS ARE STILL PARKING 
ON THE, LAWN., 
COMPLAINANTS STATES 
CARS ARE STILL PARKING 
ON THE, LAWN. COLOMBO,DORA G Code Case 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 4/22/2016 Closed

VIO-CE16041537_1

COMPLAINANTS STATES 
CARS ARE STILL PARKING 
ON THE COLOMBO,DORA G

Violation-CODE 
Hearing 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 4/22/2016 Closed

CE16040730

CARS AND TRUCKS ON 
LAWN., CARS AND 
TRUCKS ON LAWN. COLOMBO,DORA G Code Case 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 4/12/2016 Closed

VIO-CE16040730_1
CARS AND TRUCKS ON 
LAWN. COLOMBO,DORA G

Violation-CODE 
Hearing 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 4/12/2016 Closed

PM-15031868

CONVERT STORAGE TO 
1/2 BATH
~NOC
~EXISTING ELEC

CONVERT STORAGE TO 
1/2 BATH

Residential 
Alteration Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 3/19/2015 Void

PM-15031871

PLUMBING FOR 
ALTERATION
~EXISTING ELEC

PLUMBING FOR 
ALTERATION

Plumbing 
Residential Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 3/19/2015 Void

PM-10101912
REPLACE 3 TON AC 7 KW 
HEAT

REPLACE 3 TON AC 7 KW 
HEAT

Mechanical HVAC 
Changeout Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 10/28/2010 Complete

PM-02120012

INSTALL (1) 2INCH 
GALVANIZED SPRINKLER 
WELL TO
~EXISTING SPRINKLER 
SYSTEM

INSTALL (1) 2INCH 
GALVANIZED SPRINKLER 
WELL TO

Plumbing 
Residential Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 12/2/2002 Complete

PM-02102029
INSTALL BRICK PAVERS 
SFR 1000SF

INSTALL BRICK PAVERS 
SFR 1000SF

Residential Paving 
Permit 2431 SUGARLOAF LN 10/24/2002 Complete
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PLN-BOA-21110001 

Sec. 47-39.A.6. Dimensional requirements. 

A. Plot size. 

(1) The minimum plot area per dwelling unit in residential zoning districts shall be as follows, provided 
common open space is provided in compliance with Section 47-39.A.6.C. of this Code:  

Min. plot area per unit 
District in square feet 

RS-3.52  10,000  
RS-6.70  7,500  
RS-6.85  6,000  
RD-12.22  3,300  
RM-12.67  3,300  
RM-16  3,300 (1-family detached)  
 2,904 (all others)  
RM-33.5  3,300 (1-family detached)  
 2,904 (all others)  

 

Every individual plot shall have at least one (1) side, which has a minimum dimension of sixty (60) feet. 
The plot line, which provides access to the plot must be a minimum of nineteen (19) feet.  

(2) The minimum plot size for all permitted nonresidential uses shall be one (1) net acre, with a minimum 
street frontage of one hundred fifty (150) feet, except that existing nonresidential buildings on plots 
which are less than one (1) net acre may be expanded provided the expansion meets all requirements 
for setbacks, off-street parking, landscaping, and all other development standards in effect at the time 
of site plan submittal for the expansion.  

B. Plot coverage. The combined area occupied by all buildings and roofed structures shall not exceed the 
following maximum percentages of any individual plot:  

District 
 

Maximum Coverage 

RS-3.52, RS-6.70, RS-6.85A and RS-6.85B  40%  
RD-12.22, RM-12.67 to RM-33.5  65% for 1-family detached, 40% for all other uses  

 

C. Common open space. 

(1) For each net acre of property reflected in a subdivision plat or site plan for construction of one-family, 
two-family or townhouse dwellings in RS-3.52, RS-6.70, RS-6.85A and RS-6.85B and RM-12.67 to RM-
33.5 submitted for plat review after the effective date of this article, common open space for active or 
passive recreation areas or water retention areas shall be reserved and supplied as follows:  

(a) For each net acre of property reflected in a subdivision plat or site plan, a minimum of thirteen 
thousand five hundred sixty (13,560) square feet of plot area;  

(b) For plots containing less than one (1) net acre, a minimum of twenty (20) percent of the plot 
area;  
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(c) For lots platted prior to the effective date of this article or recorded in the public records as an 
individual plot, no common open space shall be required, provided the lots are not further 
subdivided.  

(2) A reduction in the size of such reserved areas shall be permitted for one-family, two-family or 
townhouse dwelling developments if one (1) or more individual plots are increased above minimum 
plot area at a ratio of one (1) square foot increase in residential plot area to one (1) square foot 
decrease in common open space area.  

(3) Such areas must be specifically delineated on the recorded subdivision plat or approved site plan and 
shall be conveyed by any of the following procedures:  

(a) The acceptance of a deed to such land by the City of Fort Lauderdale.  

(b) The sale, lease or other disposition of such property to a nonprofit corporation, such as a 
homeowners association, chartered under the laws of Florida, to administer and maintain the 
facilities and land or water areas.  

(c) The inclusion of a portion of said property in the deeded lots or descriptions of individual 
purchasers subject to an acceptable deed restriction limiting that portion to the use outlined in 
the approved site plan and recorded in the public records. Access rights for all residents within 
the development shall be guaranteed.  

D. Height. No building or structure, or part thereof, shall be erected or altered to exceed the maximum height 
of two (2) stories: scenery lofts, towers, cupolas, steeples and domes, not exceeding in gross area, at a 
maximum horizontal section, thirty (30) percent of the roof area, and flag poles, airplane beacons, 
broadcasting towers, antenna, chimneys, stacks, tanks and roof structures used for ornamental or 
mechanical purposes, may exceed the permissible height limit in any district by not more than twenty-five 
(25) percent. Parapet walls may extend not more than five (5) feet above the allowable height of a building. 
(Inserted from Broward County Code 39-103 entitled "Exclusions from height limits").  

RM-12.67 to RM- 33.5  4 stories  
 

E. Front yard. 

(1) Every individual plot shall maintain a front yard as follows:  

District 
 

Front Yard 

RS-3.52, RS-6.70, RS-6.85A and RS-6.85B  25 feet  
RD-12.22  Eighteen (18) feet for one-family or two-family 

dwellings, twenty-five (25) feet along all street sides 
for multiple-family dwellings consisting of three (3) or 
more dwelling units  

RM-12.67 to RM-33.5  18 feet  
 

(2) Every individual plot used for nonresidential uses shall maintain a setback along any street side of at 
least thirty (30) feet in all residential zoning districts.  

(3) Every individual plot used for multiple-family dwellings consisting of three (3) or more dwelling units 
shall maintain a setback along all street sides of at least twenty-five (25) feet.  

F. Side yards. 

(1) Every individual plot used for one-family or two-family dwellings shall maintain side yards as follows:  
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District Side Yard 
RS-3.52, RS-6.70, RS-6.85A and RS-6.85B  7.5 feet  
RD-12.22, RM-12.67 to RM-33.5  5 feet  

 

(a) Street side yards: 

District Street 
 

Side Yard 
RS-3.52, RS-6.70, RS-6.85A and RS-6.85B  15 feet  
RD-12.22, RM-12.67 to RM-33.5  10 feet  

 

(b) Zero lot line developments: 

1. On any two (2) or more plots which meet the minimum area stated in this article, one-
family detached dwellings and accessory buildings may be located on a side plot line, 
provided the sum of both required side yards exists on the opposite side plot line.  

2. No openings of any kind shall be permitted on the side of any building directly abutting and 
running parallel to the zero yard side of the plot. No encroachments of any kind, including 
roof overhangs, shall be permitted on any adjoining property.  

3. Zero lot line development shall require submission, approval and recordation of a 
subdivision plat indicating the area and dimension of each lot and specifically indicating 
that a minimum five (5) feet wide maintenance easement, in favor of the adjoining 
property owner, shall be provided on each lot adjacent to the zero lot line side of each lot. 
The subservient property owner shall not place any landscaping or other obstruction in the 
maintenance easement which would interfere with reasonable access to the easement for 
maintenance purposes. Such subdivision plats shall also meet all applicable requirements 
of the ULDR.  

4. At no time shall a zero lot line development be approved which would allow a residential 
structure to be placed on a plot line that directly abuts land held in separate ownership, 
which is not developed or intended to be developed utilizing the zero lot line concept.  

(c) Townhouses: Side yards shall not be required on any common party wall plot line.  

(2) All individual plots used for multiple-family dwellings consisting of three (3) more dwelling units, or 
nonresidential uses shall maintain a side yard on each side of the plot not contiguous to a public or 
private street of at least twenty (20) feet.  

G. Rear yard. 

(1) All individual plots used for one-family or two-family dwellings shall maintain a rear yard as follows:  

District Rear Yard 
RS-3.52, RS-6.70, RS-6.85A and RS-6.85B  15 feet  
RD-12.22, RM-12.67 to RM-33.5  5 feet  

 

H. Minimum floor area of dwelling units. The following minimum floor areas per dwelling unit shall be provided:  

District 
 

Minimum Floor Area per Dwelling Unit 
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RS-6.70  1,000 square feet (City RS-8 Requirements)  
RS-3.52, RS-6.85A, RS-6.85B, RD-12.22  800 square feet  
RM-12.67 to RM-33.5  800 square feet (1-family)  

600 square feet(multiple-family)  
400 square feet (efficiency apt.)  

 

(Ord. No. C-09-27, § 1, 10-20-09) 

 





The above "BOUNDARY SURVEY", represent the herein described property and it was completed under my supervision
and or direction, to the best of my knowledge and belief and it also meets the Minimum Technical Standard set forth by
The Florida Board of Land Surveyors and Mappers, pursuant to Section  5J-17.051, Florida  Statutes  and implementing
Rules, Florida Board Administrative Code.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:
1. The above captioned Property was surveyed and described based on the above Legal Description furnished by

Client.
2. This Certification is only for the lands as described, it is not as certification of Title, Zoning, Easements, or Freedom of

Encumbrances, ABSTRACT NOT REVIEWED.
3. There may be additional Restrictions not shown on this survey that may be found in the Public Records of this

County. Examination of ABSTRACT OF TITLE will have to be made to determine recorded instruments, if any affecting
this property.

4. Ownership subject to OPINION OF  TITLE.
5. Type of Survey: BOUNDARY SURVEY.
6. Location and identification of Utilities and or adjacent to the property were not secured as such information was

not requested.
7. Unless otherwise noted, this Firm has not attempted to locate Footings and/or Foundations (underground).
8. This PLAN OF SURVEY, has been prepared for the exclusive use of the entities named hereon. The Certificate does

not extend to any unnamed party.
9. If Bearings shown they are based on: Centerline of SUGARLOAF LANE being S0°46'36"E
10. Precision of Closure 1:7500 Suburban Class Survey
11. Ownership of fences are not determined

ELEVATIONS NOTES :   (IF REQUESTED AND SHOWN)
1. 0.0' Indicates existing Elevations
2. Elevations are referred to the National Geodetic Vertical Datum 1929.(NGVD29)
3. BENCHMARK (Used) B.M.No.BCED BM 3154 Elevation:7.05 Feet 

Location: RIVERLAND RD &  RIVERLAND DR.

B.M. = Bench Mark
Calc. = Calculated
Meas. = Measured
C/L = Centerline
M/L = Monument Line
N = North
S = South
E = East
W = West
P.R.M.= Permanent Reference Monument
P.C.P.= Permanent Control Point
W.F.= Wood Fence
C.L.F.= Chain Link Fence
Res.= Residence
L= Arc
R= Radius
D= Delta
T = Tangent
U.E. = Utility Easement
D.M.E.= Drainage and Maintenance Easement
I.E. & U.E. = Ingress, Egress & U.E

P.M. = Point of Tangency
P.O.B = Point of Beginning
P.C. = Point of Curvature
PRC = Point of Reverse Curvature
C.B.M.= Concrete-Block-Structure

R/W = Right-of-Way
SEC.= Section
RGE= Range
TWP = Township
ENCR. = Encroachment
F.F. = Finish Floor
A/C = Air Conditioner
Conc. = Concrete
SWK = Sidewalk
STY- Story
Elev. = Elevation

ABBREVIATIONS

Lot 44, Block 10 of  "LAUDERDALE ISLES No.2", according to the plat thereof, as
recorded in Plat Book 37, at Page 46, of the Public Record of Broward County,
Florida.

Property address:     2431 SUGARLOAF LANE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33312
Flood Zone:   "X" Community Panel No.: 125105-0554
Base Flood Elevation:     Map Revised: August 18th, 2014

FOR THE BENEFIT OF:  COLOMBO, MATIAS A & GINNA PAOLA

L E G A L    D E S C R I P T I O N

L O C A T I O N  M A P
Scale: N.T.S

C.A.D. File:

H:Surveys\32909

(For Up-dates see REVISIONS)

Sheet 1 of  2

Field date:

Original date:

11/15/2021

Original J.N.:

32909

11/19/2021

THIS NOT A VALID CERTIFICATION

WITHOUT THE SURVEYOR'S ORIGINAL

SIGNATURE AND RAISED EMBOSSED

SEAL PRESENT.

J.N.:                                 Date:

J.N.:                                 Date:

J.N.:                                 Date:

REVISIONS:

MARIO PRATS JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
SURVEYORS - MAPPERS - PLANNERS

52 SW 81st Avenue - Miami, Florida 33144
(305) 551-6000  -  E-mail: docs@pratssurvey.com

Certificate of Authorization No.:4249

M
AR

I O PRATS

J R

CERT I F ICATE

STATE   OF

No.   3332

PROF ESS I ONA L  SURV EYOR  &  MAPP
ER

FLORIDAMario Prats Jr.
Professional Surveyor and Mapper No. 3332

State of Florida
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